

# BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	1 NC	No. A65303
ISSUED TO: Valero Refining Company		P□G□N# <u>B2626</u>
ADDRESS: 3400 East Second Street		
CITY: Benicia	_ STATE: CA	ZIP: 94510
PHONE: (707 ) <u>745-7475</u>		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		_ Same As Above
SOURCE: S# 25 NAME: Process Fu		
EMISSION PT: P#36 NAME: Emission P		
DATE: <u>5/5/25</u>	TIME: <u>0922</u>	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RUL	E 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	
REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RUL	ESEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to M	leet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RUL	E 1 SEC 301 /isible Emissions
REG RULE SECT		
REG RULE SECT	ION	CODE []
Details: Visible Emissions from P-36 > Ringlemann 1		
RECIPIENT NAME: Rina Mansingh		
TITLE: Environmental Engineer		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOT	ICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUES VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSECT TO	TE CORRECTIVE D OR RECURREN' STANTIAL PENALT	ACTION YOU HAVE T VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u>
ISSUED BY: Ben Siemens		INSP #
DATE: 5/6/25	TIME: 1215	HRS MAILED

**PLEASE PRESS HARD** 

## INSTRUCTIONS

#### PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

#### ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

A variance should be sought if it is necessary to continue to operate in violation of District Regulations. For information on eligiblity for, or filing of, a variance, call (415) 749-5073.



# BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A63895	
ISSUED TO: Valero Refining Company	✓P□G□N# <u>B2626</u>	
ADDRESS: 3400 East Second Street		
CITY: Benicia	STATE: CA ZIP: 94510	
PHONE: (707 ) 745-7475		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# NAME:		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 5/5/2025	TIME: ~ 08:45 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
✓ REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: Public Nuisance May 5, 2025 Unit Fire		
RECIPIENT NAME: Rina Mansingh		
TITLE: Environmental Engineer		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY; Anthony Smith	INSP #	
	TIME: 12:15 HRS  MAILED	

**PLEASE PRESS HARD** 

## INSTRUCTIONS

#### PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

#### ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

A variance should be sought if it is necessary to continue to operate in violation of District Regulations. For information on eligiblity for, or filing of, a variance, call (415) 749-5073.



# BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A65304 ADDRESS: 3400 East Second Street CITY: Benicia \_\_\_\_\_ STATE: CA \_\_\_\_ ZIP: 94510 PHONE: (707 ) 745-7475 √ N# Mailing Address on F61 OCCURRENCE NAME:\_\_\_ Same As Above ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP\_\_\_\_ CITY: SOURCE: S#\_\_\_\_\_NAME: Unit Fire EMISSION PT: P#\_\_\_\_\_ NAME:\_\_\_\_ DATE: 5/5/25 TIME: 0919 HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE \_\_ SEC 307 H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 ☐ REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning **Excessive Visible Emissions** REG RULE SECTION CODE REG \_\_\_\_\_ RULE \_\_\_\_ SECTION \_\_\_\_CODE Details: Visible Emissions from Unit Fire > Ringlemann 1 RECIPIENT NAME: Rina Mansingh TITLE: Environmental Engineer SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X\_\_\_ → WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN. DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS **<u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY.</u>** YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. \_\_\_\_ INSP # \_ ISSUED BY: Ben Siemens DATE: 5/6/25 \_\_\_\_ TIME: 1215 \_ HRS 🔽

PLEASE PRESS HARD

## INSTRUCTIONS

#### PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

#### ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

A variance should be sought if it is necessary to continue to operate in violation of District Regulations. For information on eligiblity for, or filing of, a variance, call (415) 749-5073.